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2011-12
	 Tournament Results
“Mo” Morial
COLLEGE STATION, Texas -- Final results from the “Mo” Morial 
Tournament hosted by Texas A&M at the Traditions Club. Par: 72. 
Yardage: 6,260.
1	 Texas	 299-290-296--885 (+21)
2 	 Auburn	 296-302-289--887 (+23)
3 	 Kentucky	  299-313-302--914 (+50)
4 	 North Texas	  315-294-308--917 (+53)
5 	 Florida State	  309-307-302--918 (+54)
6 	 Texas A&M	  311-305-305--921 (+57)
7 	 Oklahoma	  315-302-306--923 (+59)
8 	 Michigan State	  321-304-304--929 (+65)
9 	 Tulane	  317-307-307--931 (+67)
10 	 Coastal Carolina	  318-313-305--936 (+72)
11 	 Texas-San Antonio	  312-305-330--947 (+83)
12	 Texas A&M (B)	  321-318-319--958 (+94)

Auburn Individuals
1	 Carlie Yadloczky	 70-73-70--213 (-3)
T6	 Victoria Trapani	 76-77-68--221 (+5)
T6	 Nicole Quinn*	 75-73-73--221 (+5)
T13	 Marta Sanz	 74-77-76--227 (+11)
T23	 Haley Wilson	 81-75-75--231 (+15)
T23	 Patricia Sanz	 76-77-78--231 (+15)

Individual Champion
Carlie Yadloczky (Auburn)	 70-73-70--213 (-3)

Lady Tar Heel Invitational 
CHAPEL HILL, N.C. -- Final results from the Lady Tar Heel Invitational 
hosted by North Carolina at the Finley Golf Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 
6,285.
1	 LSU	 284-285-287--856 (-8)
2 	 Alabama	 281-288-291--860 (-4)
3 	 Auburn	 287-290-284--861 (-3)
4 	 North Carolina	  290-286-286--862 (-2)
5 	 North Carolina State	 291-289-289--869 (+5)
T6 	 Tennessee	 293-290-287--870 (+6)
T6 	 Georgia	  295-286-289--870 (+6)
T8 	 Michigan State	 291-291-295--877 (+13)
T8 	 Wake Forest	 284-297-296--877 (+13)
10 	 Duke	 298-287-294--879 (+15)
11 	 South Carolina	 289-299-294--882 (+18)
T12	 Louisville	 296-296-292--884 (+20)
T12 	 Virginia	 297-292-295--884 (+20)
14	 Tulane	 295-300-293--888 (+24)
15	 Arkansas	 300-302-288--890 (+26)
16	 Tennessee-Chattanooga	 307-297-293--897 (+33)
17	 Coastal Carolina	 304-296-301--901 (+37)
18	 Notre Dame	 307-305-297--909 (+45)

Auburn Individuals
1	 Marta Sanz	 69-70-68--207  (-9)
14	 Haley Wilson	 73-72-71--216 (E)
T21	 Carlie Yadloczky	 72-73-74--219 (+3)
T21	 Victoria Trapani	 73-75-71--219 (+3)
T64	 Nicole Quinn	 74-78-74--226 (+10)	
	

Individual Champion
Marta Sanz (Auburn)	 69-70-68--207 (-9)

Mercedes-Benz SEC/PAC 12 Challenge
Knoxville, Tenn. -- Final results from the SEC/PAC 12 Challenge 
hosted by Mercedes-Benz at the Holston Hills Country Club. Par: 72. 
Yardage: 6,447.
1	 Alabama	 284-289-292--865 (+1)
2	 UCLA	 281-297-291--869 (+5) 
3	 Auburn	 296-286-297--879 (+15) 
T4	 Tennessee	 291-292-297--880 (+16) 
T4	 Southern California	 298-295-287--880 (+16) 
6	 Vanderbilt	 296-290-301--887 (+23) 
7	 Georgia	 305-292-291--888 (+24) 
8	 Florida	 298-299-296--893 (+29) 
9	 Arizona	 296-303-295--894 (+30) 
T10	 Arizona State	 300-301-294--895 (+31) 
T10	 Washington	 295-391-299--895 (+31)
12	 Oregon	 301-300-295--896 (+32) 
13	 Ole Miss	 301-294-303--898 (+34) 
14	 Colorado	 295-301-303--899 (+35) 
15	 LSU	 307-295-298--900 (+36) 
16	 California	 299-302-300--901 (+37) 
17	 South Carolina	 310-305-293--908 (+44) 
18	 Stanford	 300-308-301--909 (+45) 
19	 Arkansas	 303-303-304--910 (+46) 
20	 Kentucky	 312-303-298--913 (+49) 
21	 Oregon State	 313-300-308--921 (+57) 
22	 Washington State	 312-309-307--928 (+64) 
23	 Mississippi State	 317-310-305--932 (+68)

Auburn Individuals
T3	 Marta Sanz	 74-71-69--214 (-2) 
T7	 Carlie Yadloczky	 72-73-72--217 (+1) 
T44	 Patricia Sanz	 77-68-79--224 (+8)
T53	 Victoria Trapani	 73-75-78--226 (+10)
T70	 Haley Wilson	 78-74-78--230 (+14)

Individual Champion
Stephanie Meadow (Alabama)	 68-71-72--211 (-5)

The Landfall Tradition
Wilmington, N.C.-- Final results from The Landfall Tradition hosted by 
North Carolina-Wilmington at the Country Club of Landfall. Par: 72. 
Yardage: 6,208.
1	 Purdue	 304-303-297--904 (+40)
2	 Auburn	 297-312-309--918 (+54) 
3	 Ohio State	 308-311-300--919 (+55) 
4	 South Carolina	 307-314-301--922 (+58) 
T5	 Iowa State	 315-306-302--923 (+59) 
T5	 Michigan State	 312-308-303--923 (+29) 
7	 Duke	 314-303-307--924 (+60) 
T8	 North Carolina State	 311-313-308--932 (+68) 
T8	 North Carolina	 306-313-313--932 (+68) 
T10	 Notre Dame	 306-314-314--934 (+70) 
T10	 Wake Forest	 311-315-308--934 (+70)
T10	 Floria State	 315-309-310--934 (+70) 
13	 Virginia 	 321-312-305--938 (+74) 

14	 Mississippi 	 315-321-307--943 (+79) 
15	 Tulane	 317-316-315--948 (+84) 
16	 Northwestern	 320-316-314--950 (+86) 
17	 Chattanooga	 309-328-318--955 (+91) 
18	 North Carolina-Wilmington	 322-319-328--969 (+105) 

Auburn Individuals
T2	 Victoria Trapani	 72-73-76--221 (+5) 
T16	 Patricia Sanz	 76-76-78--230 (+14) 
T31	 Marta Sanz	 78-79-77--234 (+18)
T53	 Carlie Yadloczky	 73-85-80--238 (+22)
T53	 Nicole Quinn	 76-84-78--238 (+22)

Individual Champion
Paula Reto (Purdue)	 71-77-70--218 (-2)

Central Florida Challenge
Orland, Fla.-- Final results from the UCF Challenge hosted by the 
University of Central Florida at Red Tail Golf Club. Par: 72. Yardage: 
6,374.
1	 Auburn	 285-284-294--863 (-1)
2	 Baylor	 284-285-296--865 (+1)
3	 Tulane	 287-289-290--866 (+2)
4	 Central Florida	 295-282-296--873 (+9)
5	 Augusta State	 286-293-300--879 (+15)
6	 South Florida	 292-291-300--883 (+19)
7	 South Carolina	 290-299-300--889 (+25)
8	 Kentucky	 297-297-296--890 (+26)
9	 Texas	 292-306-293--891 (+27)
10	 Kennesaw State	 300-295-305--900 (+36)
11	 Miami (Fla.)	 301-297-308--906 (+42)
12	 Texas-San Antonio	 299-300-311--910 (+46)
13	 Memphis	 300-304-308--912 (+48)
T14	 Mississippi State	 308-299-308--915 (+51)
T14	 Coastal Carolina	 303-308-304--915 (+51)
16	 Kansas	 306-302-309--917 (+53)
17	 Georgia State	 302-310-312--924 (+60)
18	 Minnesota	 310-301-318--929 (+65)

Auburn Individuals
1	 Victoria Trapani	 68-72-73--213 (-3)
T4	 Diana Fernandez	 75-67-73--215 (-1)
T7	 Haley Wilson	 72-72-73--217 (+1)
T20	 Patricia Sanz*	 75-70-76--221 (+5)
T25	 Marta Sanz	 71-73-78--222 (+6)
T53	 Carlie Yadloczky	 74-78-75--227 (+11)

Individual Champion
Victoria Trapani (Auburn)	 68-72-73--213 (-3)

Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate 
New Orleans, La. -- Final results from the Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercol-
legiate hosted by Tulane at the English Turn Country Club. Par: 72. 
Yardage: 6,105.
1	 Duke	 295-294-288--877 (+13)
2	 Colorado	 297-293-290--880 (+16) 
3	 Southern California	 293-292-296--881 (+17) 
4	 Alabama	 301-298-285--884 (+20) 
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5	 Baylor	 297-294-296--887 (+23) 
6	 Tulane	 301-300-292--893 (+29) 
7	 Texas A&M	 300-298-298--896 (+32) 
T8	 Auburn	 300-300-297--897 (+33) 
T8	 Oregon	 294-302-301--897 (+33) 
10	 Florida	 300-293-305--898 (+34) 
11	 Tulsa	 299-310-300--909 (+45)
12	 Florida State	 301-301-308--910 (+46) 
13	 Kennesaw State	 308-298-311--917 (+53) 
14	 East Carolina	 313-308-301--922 (+58) 
15	 Ole Miss	 310-306-307--923 (+59) 

Auburn Individuals
8	 Marta Sanz	 74-73-71--218 (+2) 
T21	 Carlie Yadloczky	 75-73-75--223 (+7) 
T25	 Victoria Trapani	 74-75-75--224 (+8)
T30	 Patricia Sanz	 75-76-74--225 (+9)
T49	 Diana Fernandez	 77-76-77--230 (+14)
T66	 Haley Wilson	 79-79-80--238 (+22)

Individual Champion
Alex Stewart (Colorado)	 71-73-67--211 (-5)

SunTrust Gator Women’s Invite
Gainesville, Fla. -- Final results from the SunTrust Gator Women’s 
Invite hosted by Florida at the Mark Bostick Golf Course. Par: 70. 
Yardage: 6,002.
1	 Florida	 294-283-287--864 (+24)
2	 Alabama	 284-293-288--865 (+25) 
3	 Florida State	 290-293-289--872 (+32) 
4	 Georgia	 286-296-295--877 (+37) 
5	 Duke	 295-300-287--882 (+42) 
T6	 Arkansas	 297-299-289--885 (+45) 
T6	 Auburn	 293-300-292--885 (+45) 
T6	 South Florida	 294-300-292--885 (+45) 
9	 Baylor	 302-293-291--886 (+46) 
10	 Mississippi	 305-293-293--891 (+51) 
11	 Kentucky	 291-299-306--896 (+56)
12	 Central Florida	 303-298-305--906 (+66) 
13	 Wisconsin	 303-301-308--912 (+72) 
14	 Kent State	 309-306-303--918 (+78) 
15	 Tennessee-Chattanooga	 302-311-310--923 (+83) 
16	 Mississippi State	 304-315-307--926 (+86)
17	 Georgia State	 309-305-315--929 (+89)

Auburn Individuals
T9	 Marta Sanz	 73-72-72--217 (+7) 
T20	 Haley Wilson	 70-75-75--220 (+10) 
T35	 Carlie Yadloczky	 73-79-72--224 (+14)
T39	 Diana Fernandez*	 74-74-77--225 (+15)
T82	 Patricia Sanz	 77-84-79--240 (+30)
---	 Victoria Trapani	 N/A-74-73--147 (+7)

Individual Champion
Maria Salinas (Florida State)	 68-72-66--206 (-4)

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
Athens, Ga. -- Final results from the Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 
hosted by Georgia at the University of Georgia Golf Course. Par: 72. 
Yardage: 6,335.
1	 Alabama	 278-287-289--854 (-10)
2	 Georgia	 284-289-293--866 (+2) 
3	 Florida	 286-298-283--867 (+3) 
4	 Virginia	 287-297-289--873 (+9) 
5	 South Carolina	 285-292-298--875 (+11) 
6	 Purdue	 293-289-296--878 (+14) 
7	 Auburn	 297-292-290--879 (+15) 
8	 Michigan State	 296-291-294--881 (+17) 
9	 Arkansas	 305-291-290--886 (+22) 
10	 Notre Dame	 301-292-299--892 (+28) 
11	 Oklahoma	 296-304-295--895 (+31)
12	 Wake Forest	 302-297-297--896 (+32) 
13	 Florida State	 296-304-297--897 (+33) 
14	 Kent State	 293-306-302--901 (+37) 
15	 Denver	 303-305-299--907 (+43) 
16	 Augusta State	 311-308-303--922 (+58)
17	 Missouri	 305-310-310--925 (+61)
18	 Georgia (B)	 308-316-311--935 (+71)

Auburn Individuals
T18	 Marta Sanz	 73-71-74--218 (+2) 
T18	 Carlie Yadloczky	 76-72-70--218 (+2) 
T23	 Victoria Trapani	 75-75-71--221 (+5)
T28	 Haley Wilson	 73-74-75--222 (+6)
T66	 Patricia Sanz	 80-76-75--231 (+15)

Individual Champion
Jennifer Kirby (Alabama)	 66-72-71--209 (-7)

SEC Championship
Fayetteville, Ark. -- Final results from the SEC Championship hosted 
by the University of Arkansas at the Blessings Golf Course.
Par: 72. Yardage: 6,134.
1	 Auburn	 306-297-313--916 (+52)
2	 Arkansas	 309-295-313--917 (+53)
3	 Alabama	 297-312-313--922 (+58)
4	 Florida	 307-305-313--925 (+61)
5	 Georgia	 308-306-319--933 (+69)
6	 South Carolina	 315-309-313--936 (+72)
7	 LSU	 310-309-318--937 (+73)
8	 Vanderbilt	 318-307-315--940 (+76)
9	 Kentucky	 317-307-322--946 (+82)
10	 Ole Miss	 309-315-326--950 (+86)
11	 Tennessee	 320-309-322--951 (+87)
12	 Mississippi State	 315-326-333--974 (+110)

Auburn Individuals
1	 Patricia Sanz	 69-73-77--219 (+3)
T8	 Victoria Trapani	 77-78-74--229 (+13)
T17	 Carlie Yadloczky	 77-73-82--232 (+16)
T36	 Haley Wilson	 86-73-81--240 (+24)
T39	 Marta Sanz	 83-78-81--242 (+26)

Individual Champion
Patricia Sanz (Auburn)	 69-73-77--219 (+3)

NCAA Central Regional Championship
Columbus, Ohio -- Final results from the NCAA Central Regional 
Championship hosted by Ohio State at the Ohio State University Golf 
Club - Scarlet Course. Par: 72. Yardage: 6,264.
1	 Southern California	 298-290-286--874 (+10)
2	 Vanderbilt	 308-292-299--899 (+35)
3	 Purdue	 310-307-294--902 (+38)
4	 Tennessee	 306-308-290--904 (+40)
5	 Virginia	 308-296-301--905 (+41)
6	 Ohio State	 310-302-296--908 (+44)
7	 North Carolina State	 307-304-300--911 (+47)
8	 Arkansas	 310-308-295--913 (+49)
9	 Oregon	 308-300-306--914 (+50)
T10	 Florida State	 314-301-304--919 (+55)
T10	 Georgia	 299-318-302--919 (+55)
12	 Auburn	 306-304-312--922 (+58)
13	 Ole Miss	 315-311-304--930 (+66)
14	 Texas State	 320-315-300--935 (+71)
15	 Notre Dame	 304-320-312--936 (+72)
16	 Michigan	 315-316-306--937 (+73)
17	 Kentucky	 322-313-304--939 (+75)
18	 Harvard	 315-317-311--943 (+79)
19	 South Florida	 309-325-320--954 (+90)
20	 Texas-San Antonio	 317-326-319--962 (+98)
21	 East Carolina	 329-310-328--967 (+103)
22	 North Carolina-Wilmington	 323-322-324--969 (+105)
23	 Butler	 321-334-315--970 (+106)
24	 Siena	 328-326-327--981 (+117)

Auburn Individuals
T37	 Patricia Sanz	 74-77-79--230 (+14)
T37	 Marta Sanz	 76-76-78--230 (+14)
T48	 Victoria Trapani	 79-76-78--233 (+17)
T57	 Carlie Yadloczky	 77-75-83--235 (+19)
T84	 Haley Wilson	 83-79-77--239 (+23)

Individual Champion
Maria Salinas (Florida State)	 71-72-70--312 (-3)
Lisa McCloskey (Southern California)	 73-68-72--213 (-3)
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INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS - STROKES (AVERAGE)

Name	 Round 1	 Round 2	 Round 3	 Round 4	 Overall			
Victoria Trapani	 9-667 (74.11)	 10-750 (75.00)	 10-737 (73.70)		  29-2154 (74.28)
Marta Sanz	 10-745 (74.50)	 10-740 (74.00)	 10-744 (74.40)		  30-2229 (74.30)
Diana Fernandez	 3-226 (75.33)	 3-217 (72.33)	 3-227 (75.66)		  9-670 (74.44)
Carlie Yadloczky	 10-739 (73.90)	 10-754 (75.40)	 10-753 (75.30)		  30-2246 (74.87)
Patricia Sanz	 9-679 (75.44)	 9-677 (75.22)	 9-695 (77.22)		  27-2051 (75.96)
Haley Wilson	 9-695 (77.22)	 9-673 (74.78)	 9-685 (76.11)		  27-2053 (76.04)
Nicole Quinn	 3-225 (75.00)	 3-235 (78.33)	 3-225 (75.00)		  9-685 (76.11) 
TEAM	 10-2963 (296.30)	 10-2967 (296.70)	 10-2977 (297.70)		  30-8907 (296.90)

TEAM ROUNDS COUNTED/PLAYED

1.	 Marta Sanz.................................................................... 28/30 (.933)
	 Victoria Trapani............................................................. 28/30 (.933)
3.	 Carlie Yadloczky............................................................ 23/27 (.852)
4.	 Diana Fernandez.......................................................... 5/6 (.833)
5.	 Haley Wilson................................................................. 22/27 (.815)
6.	 Nicole Quinn................................................................. 7/9 (.777)
7.	 Patricia Sanz................................................................. 18/24 (.750)

BEST FINISHES

Carlie Yadloczky	 1st (The “Mo”morial)
Marta Sanz	 1st (Tar Heel Invitational)
Victoria Trapani 	 1st (UCF Challenge)
Diana Fernandez	 T4th (UCF Challenge)
Nicole Quinn 	 T6th (The “Mo”morial)
Haley Wilson	 T7th (UCF Challenge) 
Patricia Sanz	 1st (SEC Championship) 

SUB-PAR ROUNDS
1.	 Marta Sanz....................................................................8
2.	 Victoria Trapani.............................................................4
3.	 Carlie Yadloczky............................................................3
	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................3
5.	 Haley Wilson.................................................................1
	 Diana Fernandez..........................................................1

ROUNDS IN 60s
1.	 Marta Sanz....................................................................3
2.	 Victoria Trapani.............................................................2
	 Patricia Sanz.................................................................2
4.	 Diana Fernandez..........................................................1

LOW SCORES/TOP FINISHES

Name	 Low 18	 Low 36	 Low 54	 Top 5	 Top 10	 Top 20
Diana Fernandez	 67	 142	 215 	 1	 1	 1
Nicole Quinn	 74	 148	 221		  1	 1
Marta Sanz	 68	 139	 207	 2	 4	 6
Patricia Sanz	 68	 142	 219	 1	 1	 3
Victoria Trapani	 68	 140	 213	 2	 4	 4
Haley Wilson	 70	 144	 216		  1	 3		
Carlie Yadloczky	 70	 143	 213	 1	 2	 4

2011-12 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
					     Team	 Team	 Top
Date	 Tournament	 Course	 Site	 Finish	 Score	 Individual				  
Sept. 11-13	 The “Mo” morial	 Traditions Club at Texas A&M	 College Station, Texas	 2nd of 11	 887 (+23)	 Carlie Yadloczky - 1st, 213 (-3)
Oct. 7-9	 Lady Tar Heel Invitational	 Finley Golf Course	 Chapel Hill, N.C.	 3rd of 18	 861 (-3)	 Marta Sanz - 1st, 207 (-9)
Oct. 21-23	 PAC-10/SEC Challenge	 Holston Hills Country Club	 Knoxville, TN.	 3rd of 23	 879 (+15)	 Marta Sanz - T3rd, 214 (-2)
Oct. 28-30	 The Landfall Tradition	 Country Club of Landfall	 Wilmington, N.C.	 2nd of 18	 918 (+54)	 Victoria Trapani - T2nd, 221 (+5)
Feb. 12-14	 Central Florida Challenge	 Red Tail Golf Club	 Orlando, Fla.	 1st of 18	 863 (-1)	 Victoria Trapani - 1st, 213 (-3)
Feb. 26-28	 Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate	 English Turn Golf Club	 New Orleans, La.	 T8 of 15	 897 (+33)	 Marta Sanz - 8th, 218 (+2)	
March 16-18	 SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational	 Mark Bostic Golf Course	 Gainesville, Fla.	 T6 of 17	 885 (+45)	 Marta Sanz - T9th, 217 (+7)
March 30-April 1	 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic	 UGA Golf Course	 Athens, Ga.	 7 of 18	 879 (+15)	 M. Sanz/Yadloczky - T18th, 218 (+2)
April 20-22	 SEC Championship	 The Blessings	 Rodgers, Ark.	 1st of 12	 916 (+52)	 Patricia Sanz - 1st, 219 (+3)	
May 3-5	 NCAA Regional Championship	 OSU Golf Club-Scarlet Course	 Columbus, Ohio	 12th of 24	 922 (+58)	 P. Sanz/M. Sanz - T37th, 230 (+14)	
May 15-18	 NCAA Championship	 The Legends Club	 Franklin, Tenn.



FINAL 2011-12 AUBURN WOMEN’S GOLF STATS

www.AuburnTigers.com

THE “MO”MORIAL	 296-302-289--887 (2nd of 11)

1	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................70-73-70--213 (-3)

T6	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................76-77-68--221 (+5)

T6	 Nicole Quinn*...................................................................................................................................................................................75-73-73--221 (+5)

T13	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................74-77-76--227 (+11)

T23	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................81-75-75--231 (+15)

T23	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................76-77-78--231 (+15)

TAR HEEL INVIT	ATIONAL	 287-290-284--861 (3rd of 18)

1	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................69-70-68--207 (-9)

14	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................73-72-71--216 (E)

T21	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................72-73-74--219 (+3)

T21	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................73-75-71--219 (+3)

T64	 Nicole Quinn.....................................................................................................................................................................................74-78-74--226 (+10)

SEC/PAC 12 CHALLENGE	 296-286-297--879 (3rd of 23)

T3	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................74-71-69--214 (-2)

T7	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................72-73-72--217 (+1)

T44	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................77-68-79--224 (+8)

T53	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................73-75-78--226 (+10)

T70	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................78-74-78--230 (+14)

THE LANDFALL TRADITION	 297-312-309--918 (T2nd of 18)

T2	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................72-73-76--221 (+5)

T16	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................76-76-78--230 (+14)

T31	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................78-79-77--234 (+18)

T53	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................73-85-80--238 (+22)

T53	 Nicole Quinn.....................................................................................................................................................................................76-84-78--238 (+22)

CENTRAL FLORIDA CHALLENGE	 285-284-294--863 (1st of 18)

1	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................68-72-73--213 (-3)

T4	 Diana Fernandez..............................................................................................................................................................................75-67-73--215 (-1)

T7	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................72-72-73--217 (+1)

T20	 Patricia Sanz*..................................................................................................................................................................................75-70-76--221 (+5)

T25	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................71-73-78--222 (+6)

T53	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................74-78-75--227 (+11)

ALLSTATE SUGAR BOWL INTERCOLLEGIATE	 300-300-297--897 (T8th of 15)

8	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................74-73-71--218 (+2)

T21	 Carlie Yadloczky*..............................................................................................................................................................................75-73-75--223 (+7)

T25	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................74-75-75--224 (+8)

T30	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................75-76-74--225 (+9)

T49	 Diana Fernandez..............................................................................................................................................................................77-76-77--230 (+14)

T66	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................79-79-80--238 (+22)
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SUNTRUST WOMEN’S GATOR INVITATIONAL	 293-300-292--885 (T6th of 17)

T9	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................73-72-72--217 (+7)

T20	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................70-75-75--220 (+10)

T35	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................73-79-72--224 (+14)

T39	 Diana Fernandez..............................................................................................................................................................................74-74-77--225 (+15)

T82	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................77-84-79--240 (+30)

--	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................N/A-74-73--147 (+7)

LIZ MURPHEY COLLEGIATE CLASSIC	 297-292-290--879 (7th of 18)

T18	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................73-71-74--218 (+2)

T18	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................76-72-70--218 (+2)

T23	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................75-75-71--221 (+5)

T28	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................73-74-75--222 (+6)

T66	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................80-76-75--231 (+15)

SEC CHAMPIONSHIP	 306-297-313--916 (1st of 12)

1	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................69-73-77--219 (+3)

T8	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................77-78-74--229 (+13)

T17	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................77-73-82--232 (+16)

T36	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................86-73-81--240 (+24)

T39	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................83-78-81--242 (+26)

NCAA CENTRAL REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP	 306-304-312--922 (12th of 24)

T37	 Patricia Sanz....................................................................................................................................................................................74-77-79--230 (+14)

T37	 Marta Sanz.......................................................................................................................................................................................76-76-78--230 (+14)

T48	 Victoria Trapani................................................................................................................................................................................79-76-78--233 (+17)

T57	 Carlie Yadloczky................................................................................................................................................................................77-75-83--235 (+19)

T84	 Haley Wilson....................................................................................................................................................................................83-79-77--239 (+23)

* - Competed as an individual
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DIANA FERNANDEZ

1. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. T4th of 99.................................................................................................................................. 75-67-73--215 (-1)

2. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate.................................................................................................. T49th of 82........................................................................................................................... 77-76-77--230 (+14)

3. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... T39th of 91........................................................................................................................... 74-74-77--225 (+15)

NICOLE QUINN

1. The “Mo” Morial*............................................................................................................................. T6th of 68............................................................................................................................... 75-73-73--221 (+5)

2. Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................... T64th of 95........................................................................................................................... 74-78-74--226 (+10)

3. The Landfall Tradition...................................................................................................................... T53rd of 90........................................................................................................................... 76-84-78--238 (+22)

MARTA SANZ

1. The “Mo” Morial............................................................................................................................... T13th of 68........................................................................................................................... 74-77-76--227 (+11)

2. Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................... 1st of 95..................................................................................................................................... 69-70-68--207 (-9)

3. SEC/PAC 12 Challenge...................................................................................................................... T3rd of 120................................................................................................................................ 74-71-69--214 (-2)

4. The Landfall Tradition...................................................................................................................... T31st of 90............................................................................................................................ 78-79-77--234 (+18)

5. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. T25th of 99............................................................................................................................. 71-73-78--222 (+6)

6. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate.................................................................................................. 8th of 82................................................................................................................................. 74-73-71--218 (+2)

7. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... T9th of 91............................................................................................................................... 73-72-72--217 (+7)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.......................................................................................................... T18th of 90............................................................................................................................. 73-71-74--218 (+2)

9. SEC Championship............................................................................................................................ T39th of 60........................................................................................................................... 83-78-81--242 (+26)

10. NCAA Central Regional Championship........................................................................................... T37th of 126......................................................................................................................... 76-76-78--230 (+14)

PATRICIA SANZ

1. The “Mo” Morial............................................................................................................................... T23rd of 68 .......................................................................................................................... 76-77-78--231 (+15)

2. SEC/PAC 12 Challenge...................................................................................................................... T44th of 120........................................................................................................................... 77-68-79--224 (+8)

3. The Landfall Tradition...................................................................................................................... T16th of 90........................................................................................................................... 76-76-78--230 (+14)

4. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. T20th of 99............................................................................................................................. 75-70-76--221 (+5)

5. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate.................................................................................................. T30th of 82............................................................................................................................. 75-76-74--225 (+9)

6. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... T82nd of 91........................................................................................................................... 77-84-79--240 (+30)

7. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.......................................................................................................... T66th of 90........................................................................................................................... 80-76-75--231 (+15)

8. SEC Championship............................................................................................................................ 1st of 60.................................................................................................................................. 69-73-77--219 (+3)

9. NCAA Central Regional Championship............................................................................................. T37th of 126......................................................................................................................... 77-77-79--230 (+14)

VICTORIA TRAPANI

1. The “Mo” Morial............................................................................................................................... T6th of 68 .............................................................................................................................. 76-77-68--221 (+5)

2. Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................... T21 of 95................................................................................................................................. 73-75-71--219 (+3)

3. SEC/PAC 12 Challenge...................................................................................................................... T53rd of 120......................................................................................................................... 73-75-78--226 (+10)

4. The Landfall Tradition...................................................................................................................... T2nd of 90............................................................................................................................... 72-73-76--221 (+5)

5. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. 1st of 99..................................................................................................................................... 68-72-73--213 (-3)

6. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate.................................................................................................. T25th of 82............................................................................................................................. 74-75-75--224 (+8)

7. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... ----- of 91......................................................................................................................................................--74-73

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.......................................................................................................... T23rd of 90............................................................................................................................. 75-75-71--221 (+5)

9. SEC Championship............................................................................................................................ T8th of 60............................................................................................................................. 77-78-74--229 (+13)

10. NCAA Central Regional Championship........................................................................................... T48th of 126......................................................................................................................... 79-76-78--233 (+17)
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HALEY WILSON

1. The “Mo” Morial............................................................................................................................... T23rd of 68 .......................................................................................................................... 81-75-75--231 (+15)

2. Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................... 14th of 95....................................................................................................................................73-72-71--216 (E)

3. SEC/PAC 12 Challenge...................................................................................................................... T70th of 120......................................................................................................................... 78-74-78--230 (+14)

4. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. T7th of 99............................................................................................................................... 72-72-73--217 (+1)

5. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate.................................................................................................. T66th of 82........................................................................................................................... 79-79-80--238 (+22)

6. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... T20th of 91............................................................................................................................ 70-75-75--220(+10)

7. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.......................................................................................................... T28th of 90............................................................................................................................. 73-74-75--222 (+6)

8. SEC Championship............................................................................................................................ T36th of 60........................................................................................................................... 86-73-81--240 (+24)

9. NCAA Central Regional Championship............................................................................................. T84th of 126......................................................................................................................... 86-79-77--239 (+23)

CARLIE YADLOCZKY

1. The “Mo” Morial............................................................................................................................... 1st of 68....................................................................................................................................  70-73-70--213 (-3)

2. Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................... T21 of 95................................................................................................................................. 72-73-74--219 (+3)

3. SEC/PAC 12 Challenge...................................................................................................................... T7th of 120............................................................................................................................. 72-73-72--217 (+1)

4. The Landfall Traditon....................................................................................................................... T53rd of 90........................................................................................................................... 73-85-80--238 (+22)

5. UCF Challenge.................................................................................................................................. T53rd of 99........................................................................................................................... 74-78-75--227 (+11)

6. Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate*................................................................................................ T21st of 82.............................................................................................................................. 75-73-75--223 (+7)

7. SunTrust Women’s Gator Invitational............................................................................................... T35th of 91........................................................................................................................... 73-79-72--224 (+14)

8. Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic.......................................................................................................... T18th of 90............................................................................................................................. 76-72-70--218 (+2)

9. SEC Championship............................................................................................................................ T17th of 60........................................................................................................................... 77-73-82--232 (+16)

10. NCAA Central Regional Championship........................................................................................... T57th of 126......................................................................................................................... 77-75-83--235 (+19)

* - Competed as an individual
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2011-12 OVERALL RECORD

The “Mo”morial......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................10-1-0 (.909)
Lady Tar Heel Invitational......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................15-2-0 (.882)
Pac-10/SEC Challenge............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................20-2-0 (.909)
The Landfall Tradition............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................17-1-0 (.944)
Central Florida Challenge....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................17-0-0 (1.000)
Allstate Sugar Bowl Intercollegiate..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................6-7-1 (.464)
SunTrust Gator Women’s Invite................................................................................................................................................................................................................................9-5-2 (.625)
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic................................................................................................................................................................................................................................10-6-0 (.588)
SEC Championship................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................11-0-0 (1.000)
NCAA Central Regional Championship.................................................................................................................................................................................................................12-11-0 (.522)
TOTAL.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................127-35-3 (.779)

Alabama	 1-5-0
Arizona	 1-0-0
Arizona State	 1-0-0
Arkansas	 4-1-1
Augusta State	 2-0-0
Baylor	 2-1-0
Butler	 1-0-0
California	 1-0-0
Central Florida	 2-0-0
Chattanooga	 1-0-0
Coastal Carolina	 3-0-0
Colorado	 1-1-0
Denver	 1-0-0
Duke	 2-2-0
East Carolina	 2-0-0
Florida	 3-2-0
Florida State	 4-2-0
Georgia	 4-3-0
Georgia State	 2-0-0
Harvard	 1-0-0
Iowa State	 1-0-0
Kansas	 1-0-0

Kennesaw State	 2-0-0
Kentucky	 6-0-0
Kent State	 2-0-0
Louisville	 1-0-0
LSU	 2-1-0
Memphis	 1-0-0
Miami (Fla.)	 1-0-0
Michigan	 1-0-0
Michigan State	 4-0-0
Minnesota	 1-0-0
Mississippi	 6-0-0
Mississippi State	 4-0-0
Missouri	 1-0-0
North Carolina	 2-0-0
North Carolina State	 2-1-0
North Carolina-Wilmington	 2-0-0
North Texas	 1-0-0
Northwestern	 1-0-0
Notre Dame	 4-0-0
Ohio State	 1-1-0
Oklahoma	 2-0-0
Oregon	 1-1-1

Oregon State	 1-0-0
Purdue 	 0-3-0
Siena	 1-0-0
South Carolina	 5-1-0
South Florida	 2-0-1
Southern California	 1-2-0
Stanford	 1-0-0
Tennessee	 3-1-0
Tennessee-Chattanooga	 2-0-0
Texas	 2-1-0
Texas A&M	 1-1-0
Texas-San Antonio	 3-0-0
Tulane	 4-1-0
Tulsa	 1-0-0
UCLA	 0-1-0
Vanderbilt	 2-1-0
Virginia	 2-2-0
Wake Forest	 3-0-0
Washington 	 1-0-0
Washington State	 1-0-0
Wisconsin	 1-0-0

Head-to-Head Record vs. All 2011-12 Opponents


